

\200

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 4180-4186/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2012 and dated 04/07/2012 in FA No.3864/2007, FA No.3865/2007, FA No.3866/2007, FA No.3867/2007, FA No.3868/2007 and FA No. 3862/2007 and FA No. 3863 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL JAYANTIBHAI BECHARDAS & ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER, ONGC LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Ms. Sania Husaini, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Delay condoned in filing substitution application.  
Substitution allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing and refileing special leave petitions and so also on the special leave petitions.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|