

ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
8199-8205/2014

PATEL JAYANTIBHAI BECHARDAS & ETC. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

THE GENERAL MANAGER, ONGC LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 01/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Poulami Das, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.
Ms. Javeha Rahman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Tomar, Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit with respect to Respondent No. 1,
despite last opportunity granted for the purpose, has not yet
been filed. The stipulated time for filing the same since has
also expired, however, opportunity is hereby declined.

Service of Respondent No. 2 is complete but none has
entered appearance.

Matter stands complete in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble
Court.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

JG