

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8199-8205 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 20-26

(Applications for Condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 27-33

(Applications for Condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petitions.)

PATEL JAYANTIBHAI BECHARDAS AND ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GENERAL MANAGER, ONGC LTD. AND ANOTHER

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing special leave petitions and so also on the special leave petitions."

And lastly, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 01st April, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Counter affidavit with respect to Respondent No. 1, despite last opportunity granted for the purpose, has not yet been filed. The stipulated time for filing the same since has also expired, however, opportunity is hereby declined.

Service of Respondent No. 2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Matter stands complete in the given circumstances.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court. "

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two common respondents in the instant matters. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate and she has on 08th April, 2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said respondent which has already been included in the paper books. A.D. Card duly signed has been received back from respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. RAUF RAHIM, ADVOCATE
MS. A SUMATHI, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DK