

LISTED ON :10.02.2017
BEFORE COURT NO.: 11
ITEM NO.: 46

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 8199-8205 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 34-40
(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

PATEL JAYANTIBHAI BECHARDAS & ETC.PETITIONERS
-VERSUS-
THE GENERAL MANAGER, ONGC LTD. & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"In view of the letter circulated by
Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking
adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit,
list the matters in the month of September, 2015."**

And lastly, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"There is a letter for adjournment circulated
by learned counsel for the petitioner.
List the matters after ten weeks."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far. The counsel has on 28.01.2017 filed additional document along-with applications for permission to file additional documents which are registered as I. A. Nos. 34-40 and the same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 08th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. RAUF RAHIM, ADVOCATE
MS. A. SUMATHI, ADVOCATE

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR